
 

 
 

Contributions and Charges 2024 
 

The following list is a breakdown of contributions the school may ask for throughout next year.  This should be seen as a 

guide to assist parents with their financial planning for 2024.  These figures are as accurate as we can be when planning for 

future activities. 
 

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS 

 

In accordance with the Department of 

Education and Training’s Contributions, 

Charges and Fees Policy September 

2001, schools can request up to a 

maximum contribution of $60 for years 

K-6. 
 

A Contribution is ‘voluntary’ and the 

funds are used towards the cost of 

materials, services and facilities used by 

students in the educational program. 
 

Contributions collected at this school 

contribute to: 

Classroom resources, e.g. computer 

equipment, text books and workbooks, 

and art equipment. 

CHARGES 

 

The term ‘charges’ refers to the 

provision of extra cost optional activities 

which form part of an education 

program and which voluntary 

contributions do not cover.  All the 

following are optional and if no payment 

is received, an educational activity with 

a similar outcome will be provided to 

that student. 
 

The 2024 extra cost optional activities, 

which have been approved by the 

School Council, are as follows.  The 

estimated costs provided are at an upper 

limit and will not exceed this amount.  If 

a particular event does not transpire 

within the school year no charges for 

that event will apply.  The School 

Council has approved all charges. 

PERSONAL ITEMS 

 

These items (as per attached list) have 

been approved by the School Council as 

being recommended by students for 

personal use in the educational programs 

provided by this school. Our list is from 

Campion however, parents can 

purchase items from any supplier of 

their choice.  

 

 

 

 

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS 

 

CHARGES (Amounts in Dollars) 
 

Kindergarten 

to 
 

Year 6 
 

$60.00 

Whilst contributions to the school 

program are voluntary, the funds are 

valuable for providing additional 

resources for your children.   

 

PAYMENT OPTIONS 
 

Option 1 - $60 (one payment) 

      Option 2 - $15 (per term) 

 

This can be paid by EFTPOS or 

Cash at the front office. 

 

Parents do not have to pay all the 

contributions and charges at the 

time of notification. 

 
 K P 1 2 3 4 5 6 

SWIMMING 

  

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

SPORT 

      

40 

 

40 

 

40 

 

End of Year 

program 

includes 

Graduation 

 

Camp 

        

100 

 

 

 

 

400 
 

INCURSIONS 

EXCURSIONS 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

50 

 

PHOTOS 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

70 

 

PEAC 

       

300 

 

300 

 

LEAVERS 

SHIRT 

        

50 

 
Principal, Belmay Primary School 

 
 

 


